

11-01-1999 101188806

RI

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 11092-012001

EET

| Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origin | al document(s) or copy(ies). |
|---|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Thomas G. Woolston, Paul Andrew Kavitz and Cameron David John McEachern | NAVLET.COM, INC. 13314 I Street Omaha, Nebraska 68137 |
| Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other: | |
| Execution Date: 10/21/99; 10/20/99; 10/20/99 | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution | date of the application is: 10/21/99; 10/20/99; 10/20/99 |
| A. Patent Application No(s).; | B: Patent No(s).: |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JOHN C. PHILLIPS Fish & Richardson P.C. 601 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 | tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our |
| DO NOT HER | Deposit Account No. 06-1050. THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and | |
| any attached copy is a true copy of the original document | S. |
| John C. Phillips Reg. No. 35,322 Name of Person Signing Signature | October 21, 1999 Date |
| Tota | number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5 |
| 40001401 dog | |

40001491.doc

10/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000235 09422339

01 FC:581

Attorney's Docket No.: 11092-012001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>THOMAS G. WOOLSTON</u> of <u>Alexandria. VA. PAUL ANDREW KAVITZ</u> of <u>Laguna Niguel. CA. CAMERON DAVID JOHN MCEACHERN</u> of <u>San Carlos. CA</u>, hereby assign to <u>NAVLET.COM. INC.</u>, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at:

13314 I Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68137

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled MODULAR COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR MANAGING DYNAMIC PRICING INFORMATION, filed October 21 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number _____, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

6017 967 676

Sent By: Blue Yold Hall

REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0555

W 440

Attorney's Docket No.: 11092-012001

| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at ACCHARGE | VA. |
|--------|--|------|
| this _ | Thomas Graham Woolston | L.S. |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at | |
| this _ | day of, 19 | |
| | Paul Andrew Kavitz | L.S. |
| this_ | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Allfornia | |
| | Cameron David John McEachern | Ls. |

40002484.dog

PATENT

REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0556

Attorney's Docket No.: 11092-012001

| s Graham Woolstor | | L,S. |
|--------------------|--|--|
| | | L,S. |
| | | L,S. |
| area Wurnson I b | | |
| NESS WHEREOF, I II | ereto set my hand and scal at Lagure A | rquel, CA |
| | | L.S. |
| ndrew Kavitz | | |
| ness Whereof, I h | ereto set my hand and seal at | |
| day | of, 19 | |
| on David John McE | Cachern | L.S. |
| | ndrew Kavitz NESS WHEREOF, I h | ndrew Kavitz NESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at on David John McEachern |

ZI/91 abed :MA36:8 66-02-100
RECORDED: 10/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0557